The Tenure Process and Promotion to 

Associate Professor at WSU
Professional and Academic Development (PAD) Seminar Series
February 19, 1 to 2:30

Welcome Center Auditorium

Discussion Topics:

· The right balance among scholarship, teaching and service

· The role of mentors

· Effective use of personal statements

· Documenting contributions

· Parenting and earning tenure

· Increasing the chance of positive letters of evaluation

· Variations among the different disciplines

Moderator: Stephen Calkins, Associate Vice President for Academic Personnel

Panelists:

· Victor Figueroa, Associate Professor, Classical & Modern Languages, Literatures & Cultures

Vfigueroa@wayne.edu 

· Poco Kernsmith, Associate Professor,  School of Social Work
poco@wayne.edu 

· Marc Kruman, Department Chair, History

m.kruman@wayne.edu 

· Gavin Lawes, Associate Professor Physics

glawes@wayne.edu 

· Ratna Naik, Department Chair, Physics

rnaik@wayne.edu 

· Steven Peters, Associate Dean, College of Fine and Performing Arts

Steve.peters@wayne.edu 

· Judith Whittum-Hudson, Professor, Immunology and Microbiology

jhudson@med.wayne.edu 

For more information about the promotion and tenure process at WSU, please visit:

http://provost.wayne.edu/tenure.php 






